DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

3/26/1807
1/2/1808
11/22/1808
10/17/1810
11/12/1810

2/7/1812

1/12/1813
3/10/1813
7/16/1813

4/1/1814
3/20/1815
3/27/1815
8/31/1816
1/18/1817

4/5/1817

1/5/1818
5/15/1818
12/8/1818
3/31/1819
4/13/1819
5/28/1819

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

4/6/1837 JAMES C SLOCUM
3/3/1823 ELIJAH BICKNELL

4/1/1807 BENAJAH DEAN

1/22/1817 JOSIAH & ANNA WILLCOX
3/7/1809 WILLIAM & SARAH MCGILLIS
10/7/1813 NATHAN TANNER

8/1/1812 JOSEPH GARDINER BY SHERIFF
WILLIAM HATCH

7/21/1812 ROBERT HARRINGTON & WILLIAM

HENRY

1/13/1813 JUSTUS B SMITH

5/8/1828 DAVID & NANCY HARKNESS
10/29/1816 JOB MANCHESTER
5/4/1814 RUFUS THOMPSON
3/8/1817 CHESTER & ABIGAIL CRAIN

LINUS CLARK

3/25/1817 RUFUS THOMPSON
8/26/1834 JOHN MATTISON SHERIFF
4/15/1817 REBECCAH GILLETT
3/2/1818 JOHN MATTISON SHERIFF
8/3/1821 NICHOLAS & CYBIL BYER
8/17/1829 ELIAL & SOPHIA BARBER
10/10/1821 EZRA & PHALLA PIERCE
6/7/1819 ELIJAH & SALLY BICKNELL
1/13/1820 OTIS & LUCETTA BARNES

GRANTEE

EBEN BLAKEMAN

BENNET BICKNELL & HARVEY MORRIS

JAMES SMITH
THEODORE HARDING
WILLIAM MCGILLIS JR
DAVID TANNER

JOHN BULKEY

JOHN D HENRY

JOHN AMES
HANNAH HARKNESS
JOSEPH TORY
PETER SMITH
LYSCOM MIXER
ASA CLARK

ABNER CLARK
SYLVESTER WOODMAN
SIMEON GILLETT
JOHN LASKIN
MOSES ELLIS
OLIVER LUCAS
GEORGE SIMMONS
CLARK AVERY
ELERY KENT

DOCUMENT TYPE

MORTGAGE SALE AFFIDAVI

MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED

DEED

DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

3/30/1820
8/11/1820
11/1/1820
3/31/1821
7/18/1821

7/28/1821
11/21/1821
12/18/1821

9/16/1822

1/23/1823

3/27/1823
3/31/1823
4/4/1823
6/25/1823
9/1/1823
11/20/1823
1/2/1824

5/7/1824
5/15/1825
8/1/1825

9/7/1825
11/23/1825
11/25/1825

1/25/1826
4/10/1826

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

3/31/1820 CALVIN THOMPSON
2/15/1822 JOHN PALMER
7/18/1821 ELIJAH WILLIAMS
3/31/1821 THOMAS MORRIS 2ND

ELIJAH WILLIAMS AFFT OF
AUCTIONEER

8/7/1821 GEORGE & ANSTIS SLOCUM
7/13/1833 THOMAS FINK
1/31/1823 JOSEPH T PITNEY, SHERIFF
9/18/1822 NATHANIEL PALMER

JOSEPH PITNEY AFFT OF MORTGAGE
SALE

1/25/1833 ISAAC HOVEY
3/31/1823 THEODORE POMEROQY
3/18/1828 THOMAS KINSHAW
6/27/1823 AROWSELL LAMB
10/8/1829 EZRA CLOYES

11/28/1823 JOSEPH ENOS & HANNAH

1/9/1824 DAVID CATHCART AKA LORD ALLOWAY
& MASTERTON URE BY THEIR ATTY
ROBERT TROUP

12/4/1824 ELISHA & HANNAH SLATER
4/6/1826 ISAAC & ABIGAIL HOVEY
1/19/1828 WILLIAM JAMES

10/1/1825 DANIEL ABBOTT & SALLY
12/12/1826 JOHN & LUCINDA ROCKWELL
11/25/1825 JOHN KEITH

1/25/1826 ARTEMAS ELLIS

4/10/1826 DAVID & CORNELIA RADFORD

GRANTEE

WARREN RICHARDSON
CALVIN THOMPSON
JOHN FARWELL
BENNETT BICKNELL
JOHN FARWELL

WILLIAM CLEVELAND
ELISHA CRAIN
GRACE FISHER
WILLIAM CURTIS
BRAD FISHER

CONWAY LEWIS

WILLIAM DUNHAM

AMOS & ABIGAIL SPRAGUE
BENNET BICKNELL

EILIJAH BENTON
BENJAMIN ENOS

DANIEL WALKER

DANIEL & WILEY SLATER
AARON NEWELL

TRUSTEES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.

16

WILLIAM H ROBINSON
SETH WHITMORE
SAMUEL CLARK

EZRA CLOYES

PETER GREEN

DOCUMENT TYPE

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED

MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED

DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED

DEED
DEED
DEED

MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
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7/11/1826
3/10/1827
5/23/1827
6/11/1827
7/30/1827

8/4/1827
9/13/1827

11/7/1827
2/7/1828
3/29/1828
3/31/1828
9/26/1828
10/28/1828
11/24/1828
1/8/1829
4/13/1829
4/17/1829
4/22/1829
6/15/1829
8/3/1829
1/5/1830
1/16/1830
3/15/1830
4/3/1830
9/9/1830
5/5/1831
5/20/1831
10/10/1831

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

7/11/1826
6/4/1829
11/30/1829
2/25/1828
8/9/1827
2/25/1828
3/19/1828

12/21/1832
3/17/1828
4/1/1828
4/5/1828
10/3/1828
11/18/1829
11/29/1828
1/21/1829
4/17/1830
4/17/1829
4/23/1829
8/15/1852
3/19/1833
1/6/1830
1/16/1830
4/10/1830
4/3/1830

DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

JOHN PALMER

ASA FRY

WILLIAM T & ELIZABETH CURTIS
AROSWELL LAMB

JONATHAN SLOAN

CLARK & ANN TILLINGHAST

ICHABOD AMIDON AFFIDAVIT OF
MORTGAGE SALE

DANIEL & RHODA SLATER
JAMES B MOORE

NATHANIEL PITCHER

ASA & HOLLY CLARK

ASA & REBECCAH FRY
ELIJAH & SUSANNAH GASTON
LYMAN & MARY GARDINER
ZABIN HOPKINS

JOHN W & JULIA AVERY

OTIS BARNS

JAMES ANDERSON & BETSEY
ESTHER COLTON

LUCIUS A CHENEY & SARAH
OTIS BARNES

ORRIS & CALISTA BONNEY
DANIEL FULLER

THOMAS MORRIS 2ND

9/9/1830 AARON & POLLY NASH

5/6/1831

CURTIS GORMAN

5/28/1831 ASA & SALLY CLARK

10/29/1845

CHARLES W & MARY HULL

GRANTEE

AMOS GREEN
SYLVANUS GUERRSEY
EPENETUS HOLMES
NICHOLAS BYER

EZRA LELAND
NICHOLAS BYER
ISAAC HOVEY

BENJAMIN SLATER
WILLIAM T CURTIS
ALONZO CORWIN
CHAUNCEY STOCKING
HORATIO FOX
THOMAS BERRY
LOREN ISBELL
CHARLES HOPKINS
PETER GREEN
BENNET BICKNELL
WILLIAM J HUBBARD
LUCY COLTON
NATHAN SHEPHARD
ISAAC HOVEY & CLARK TILLINGHAST
ALBERT WARREN
SAMUEL OSGOOD
HARVEY MORRIS
ISAAC HOVEY

ISAAC LEWIS
CHAUNCEY STOCKING
CLEMENT LEACH

DOCUMENT TYPE

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED

DEED
MORTGAGE
PARDON
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

10/10/1831
12/13/1831
3/5/1832
5/14/1832
8/2/1832
8/25/1832
9/4/1832
9/8/1832
11/3/1832
11/12/1832
1/11/1833
2/4/1833
2/19/1833
3/21/1833
3/21/1833
3/29/1833
4/1/1833
4/3/1833
5/28/1833
6/25/1833
9/3/1833
2/3/1834
4/1/1834

4/1/1834
7/23/1834
10/13/1834
11/15/1834
1/8/1835

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

3/29/1832

CHARLES W & MARY HULL

1/9/1832 WILLIAM MILLS

5/9/1834
8/2/1834
3/11/1833
12/17/1832
5/31/1836
9/13/1832
11/7/1832
5/17/1832
1/11/1833
2/12/1833
6/5/1837
3/22/1833
3/22/1833
2/22/1838
4/19/1833
4/5/1833
3/4/1837
6/29/1833
10/14/1833
2/7/1834
9/28/1848

4/4/1834

LYMAN G & LUCY H HATCH
LONSON & HANNAH STILWELL
SYLVESTER THAYER

ELIEL BARBER, JR

CHARLES W & MARY HULL
JAMES & ANN TACKABERRY
JOHN & EXPERIENCE TILLINGHAST
JAMES B ELDRIDGE

ISAAC LEWIS

ASA CLARK & SALLY

SAMUEL STEWART

EZRA LELAND & URIAH LELAND
ISAAC LEWIS & ESTHER C
CHARLES & ELIZABETH KENT
LEVI & JULIANA HUBBARD
SAMUEL GAGE

ELLIS & ALPHEUS MORSE
HENRY & LUCY BROWN

LEVI & SALLY CHUBBUCK
JOSEPH & SALLY WARREN

LAURENS HULL, MARY H HULL, ANN E

HULL, CHARLES C HULL
SAMUEL SHERMAN

10/7/1834 ALVAH COLE & ELMINA

10/14/1834 JAMES & BETSEY ANDERSON

11/19/1834 HERMAN TORRY

5/8/1837 GEORGE & SOPHIA ELLIS

GRANTEE

ALPHA MORSE & CLEMENT LEACH
ISAAC HOVEY

CHAUNCEY LASELL
HARVEY MORRIS

LYMAN GARDINER

ISAAC HOBEY

LYMAN G HATCH

WILLIAM CLEAVELAND
CHESTER COLLINS
COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS
URIAH LELAND

ISAAC HOVEY

THOMAS MORRIS

EBEN BLAKEMAN

EBEN BLAKEMAN

AMASA LILAND

HORATIO FOX

MORRIS BLAKESLY

JOHN M ROCKWELL

JOHN H BROWN

JOHN CHUBBUCK

JULIUS WARREN

ALPHA MORSE & CLEMENT LEACH

JAMES WATSON WILLIAMS

ELLIS MORSE & ALPHEUS MORSE
HENRY MORRIS

PETER SMITH

JACOB G BISHOP

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
APPOINTMENTS
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED

DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

3/2/1835
4/27/1835
7/20/1835
7/22/1835
7/22/1835
9/22/1835

11/18/1835

3/10/1836
4/1/1836

4/19/1836
6/27/1836
6/29/1836
7/7/1836
11/9/1836
12/5/1836
12/28/1836
4/7/1837
5/4/1837
5/5/1837
5/6/1837
9/3/1837
9/16/1837
10/9/1837

12/4/1837

4/1/1838
9/10/1838
10/8/1838

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

5/2/1835
5/26/1835
2/22/1838
8/17/1835

2/2/1837
3/23/1847
4/21/1837

3/26/1836
4/4/1837

4/19/1836
3/30/1839
10/15/1836
9/21/1836
3/30/1839
11/4/1837
1/2/1836
4/28/1837
6/24/1837
5/8/1837
5/8/1837
10/2/1837
9/21/1837
5/23/1838

12/5/1837
4/7/1838
3/30/1839
12/18/1838

LOREN & LYDIA ISBELL
ROBERT H & MARY PATTERSON
PERLEY MUNGER

LEVI & RHODA BONNEY
THOMAS WYLIE SHERIFF
RUFUS ELDRED

JONATHAN PEIRCE & SENECA
BURCHARD

JOHN CULBERT

GEORGE L PATTERSON & JANE B H

PATTERSON

ISAAC HOVEY & WILLIAM CURTIS
JOHN DARROW

CLEMENT LEACH

LYMAN GARDINER
SUMMER & LYDIA DARROW
ELLIS & ALPHEUS MORSE
ELLIS & ALPHEUS MORSE
VALENTINE MERITT
NICHOLAS BYER

ALBERT & PALMYRA PURDY
JACOB & ANN BISHOP
CYRUS & POLLY AVERY
JARED OSGOOD

HERMAN FERRY & SYLVESTER
BURCHARD

NATHANIEL TACKABURY
ZELOTES RICE
CORNELIUS & LUSINDA DARROW

LEVI W DARLING & GEORGE R RABBIT

GRANTEE

ELEASER ISBELL
GEORGE L PATTERSON
CURTIS HOPPIN
OBADIAH BONNEY
EBEN BLAKEMAN
CYRUS FINNEY

MORAN MATTESON

JOHN HOUGHTON
JAMES ANDERSON

THOMAS FLEMING
FRANKLIN DARROW
CYRUS FINNEY

ALPHA MORSE

FRANKLIN DARROW
ABIJAH ABBOTT
CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH & SOCIETY
NATHAN SHEPARD
LANSON LAMB

ELLIS & ALPHEUS MORSE
ELLIS & ALPHEUS MORSE
ISAAC LEWIS

OLIVER EVERETT
WILLIAM WELTON

GEORGE FEARON

OTIS GRANGER
FRANKLIN DARROW
LIBBIUS? STANNARD JR

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED

DEED
DEED

DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED

MORTGAGE
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

11/22/1838
1/21/1839

4/10/1839
5/5/1839
5/7/1839

7/10/1839
9/9/1839

11/22/1839
5/7/1840

6/16/1840
8/5/1840
3/1/1841
3/5/1841

6/13/1841
9/5/1841

2/10/1842

2/16/1842

2/22/1842

12/10/1842

7/16/1843

9/13/1843
2/6/1844
4/9/1844

7/10/1844

9/28/1844

12/12/1844

2/27/1845

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

1/13/1843 ANDREW S SLOAN

3/9/1839 SAMUEL W CHUBBUCK & JEFFERSON

CHUBBUCK
4/22/1839 JAMES T BEAUMONT
5/11/1839 PALMER HALL
BROWNELL WILBUR
FREDERICK M & EMILY DARROW
9/9/1839 EDWARD & ANNA SPARGUR
1/14/1840 LEVI W & HARRIET DARLING
7/22/1840 PHINEAS & TIRZAK THOMPSON
3/16/1847 AMBROSE & HANNAH SMITH
5/16/1846 DAVID & FANNY MARIAH FELTON
4/15/1844 ETHAN & SOPHIA ALLEN
3/15/1842 WILLIAM H & CAROLINE COOP
7/2/1841 SAMUEL W CHUBBUCK
3/15/1842 ABRAHAM & SALLY ANN WILLIAMS
2/23/1842 LAURENS & DOREAS HULL
2/16/1842 SOLOMON HART & LUCINDA
2/23/1842 SAMUEL & PERTHENA SHERMAN

12/10/1842 JOHN SANDERS & HOLBROOK
ANDERSON

7/16/1843 JOHN PRATT, WILLIAM M ANDERSON,

JOHN S MATTESON
1/24/1844 DAVID GASTON & NAOMI
2/9/1844 ANDREW B & ESTHER BEACH
4/12/1844 MORRIS BLAKESLEE & AMINA
4/18/1845 SALLY OMANS
10/12/1844 DWIGHT M LEWIS
12/12/1844 WILLIAM SEYMOUR
12/16/1845 THOMAS WYLIE SHERIFF

GRANTEE

ZELOTUS M RICE
ELLIS & ALPHEUS MORSE

BENJAMIN COMAN

URIAH LELAND

WILLIAM GARDNER

MARY OMANS

BENJAMIN HOOK & ALBERT EVANS
WILLIAM M GAGE

SYLVESTER TYLER

CLARK TILLINGAST

MERRIT BURCH

ALEXANDER DONALDSON

NANCY SIMPSON

CAROLINE MORSE

NANCY SIMPSON

ALPHA MORSE & CLEMENT LEACH
EZRA LELAND

ALPHA MORSE & CLEMENT LEACH
JOHN PRATT & WILLIAM M ANDERSON

FESTUS AVERY

LUCIUS GASTON
THOMAS L CLEVELAND
JOHN KNOX

JOHN FISK

JOHN KNOX

GEORGE FEARON
HOLBROOK ANDERSON

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
MORTGAGE

DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED

MORTGAGE

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

3/14/1845
4/5/1845
5/1/1845

5/15/1845
6/1/1845

8/15/1845

9/27/1845
2/2/1846

3/20/1846
4/1/1846

10/16/1846
12/19/1846

4/20/1847
2/3/1848

5/9/1848
1/15/1849
1/17/1849
2/24/1849
3/29/1849

4/3/1849
5/22/1849

11/17/1849
12/29/1849
1/1/1850

4/13/1850
7/20/1850
4/1/1851

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

3/16/1847
4/7/1845
5/1/1845
9/1/1845

12/8/1856
3/7/1846
2/2/1846
2/2/1846
5/6/1846

1/21/1847

5/13/1851

12/26/1846

8/20/1848
10/5/1854

4/7/1849
2/10/1869
3/12/1849
12/8/1856

4/3/1869
2/20/1854
8/10/1849

11/19/1849
12/31/1849
5/21/1856

5/7/1850
1/6/1851
5/13/1851

AMBROSE Y & HANNAH SMITH
SETH HOWARD & MARY
HORACE HUTCHINS

HENRY O FITCH

CLEMENT & LAURA LEACH
MOSES BUMP

SAMUEL & HANNAH HARKNESS
PEABODY & MARGARITHE MOSLEY
CLEMENT & LAURA LEACH
SOPHIA CLARK

HENRY & PHILENA ALLEN
JOHN H BROWN

STEPHEN HATCH

ELLIS & ADELINE MORSE, ALPHEUS &
MARIETTE MORSE

JOSPEH E GRAHAM & CAROLINE E
SAMUEL L & CELIA DEWEY

WILLIAM & LUCINDA ENSIGN
ANDREW B & ESTHER BEACH
WILLIAM & CALPHINEA THROOP
HARRISON & JULIA TEMPLE
ALPHEUS MORSE & JOHN H BROWN
RENSULAR & HELLEN LEWIS

ISAAC & ESTHER LEWIS

AMOS CROCHER JR & SARAH
CROCHER

HENRY & CAROLINE M WALES
ELIS & SEREPTA GROVES
HENRY ALLEN JR

GRANTEE

CLARK TILLINGHAST
CYRUS HOWARD
PETTIS & HOPPIN

YALE LELAND

DANIEL HENSHAW
HOLBROOK ANDERSON
HOLBROOK ANDERSON
HIRAM CHURCHILL
HARRY GARDNER
ENOCH FRINK & E METCALF FRINK
SOPHINA WHITE

WILLIAM COBB, AARON CADY, AMOS
JAMISON, J OSGOOD PEIRCE

ABEL B DEFOREST
NICHOLAS BURCH

MARGARET LUMBARD
BENEDICT DEWEY

SARA ANN PAYNE

DANIEL HENSHAW

JACOB TUCKERMAN
HEBER TEMPLE

JAMES W & ELIZA BROWN
FRANCIS T NEWELL
ELISHA C TOPLIFF

J OSGOOD PIERCE

SARAH W HOLT
SAMUEL E GROVES
ORSON SHELDON

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
LEASE
DEED
DEED
DEED
LEASE
DEED
WATER RIGHTS

MORTGAGE
DEED

MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED

MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

4/2/1851
11/12/1851
12/17/1851

4/1/1852

8/20/1852
10/25/1852
2/1/1853

2/5/1853
1/19/1854
10/27/1854
1/20/1855
8/31/1855
5/19/1856

6/11/1856

4/18/1857
8/27/1857
5/5/1858
4/28/1859
4/16/1860
3/5/1868

4/19/1869
2/4/1873
1/28/1881

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

4/19/1852 GEORGE M & HARRIET GOODELL
11/12/1851 THOMAS G & CASSANDRA CHAFEE

6/24/1852
4/5/1852
9/25/1852
12/20/1852
4/6/1853

2/5/1853
1/24/1854
10/28/1854
1/20/1855
9/1/1855
6/6/1856

5/2/1858

4/1/1857 ALMERVIN & CERINDA CHILDS

9/20/1854
5/5/1858
7/23/1859
4/16/1860
3/7/1868

2/14/1873
1/31/1881

AROSWELL & EUNICE LAMB
LUTHER SANDERSON

LUMAN E & ANGEROSE COLE

DAVID BARNES

CLINTON L COLTON & HENRY F

WILLIAMS
ELIAS PARKER

HENRY S PHELPS & LORENZO D DANA

HIRAM D & EUNICE CLOYES
JUSTUS & SALLY ROOT
SAMUEL GAGE

EDWIN HOYT; PHILIP & JULIA
TILLINGHAST; NEHEMIAH & MARCIA
WRIGTH; WILLIAM B & ELIZA HARRIET

GREENE

HENRY S & MARY PHELPS; ROBERT R

VAN DEUSEN & WIFE

GEORGE & SYRENA KILMER
ABNER NEGUS

THOMAS LUMBARD

DANIEL BUTCHERS

NATHAN & MELINDA FAUSETT, ALONZO

& ARATHUSA FAUSETT
CHARLES H FRY
MILLARD P FILLMORE
SUSAN M WILCOXON

GRANTEE

RAYMOND P RADFORD
LORENZO D DANA
ANN TILLINGHAST
HARRIET SANDERSON
JOHN BELLAMY

OTIS P GRANGER

JOHN BURDWIN & LYMAN BLISS

DANIEL HARRISON

BRADLEY LILLINGHAST & EZRA ISLAND

JOSEPH H FOOTE
JAMES W MARSHALL
OTIS O GRANGER
JONATHAN O PIERCE

ABIGAIL WHITMORE

ABUER C ROSS
HERMAN HOURS
ROBERT SANFORD
THOMAS LUMBARD
LOCHLIN MCQUEEN
WILLIAM H ROBINSON

ALBERT D MAYDOLE
ALBERT RANDALL

CHARLES L BLACKMAN, ELLEN M
BLACKMAN, GEORGE T REYNOLDS,
EMMA REYNOLDS, LAFAYETTE BROOKS

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED

DEED

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE SALE
DEED
MORTGAGE

LEASE
ORDER
DEED

Page 8 of 9



DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR GRANTEE DOCUMENT TYPE

7/24/1885 10/1/1885 SARAH D TUCKER DARWIN E LELAND MORTGAGE
12/9/1930  12/10/1830 PETER GREEN SAMUEL GREEN JR DEED
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